**	BEFORE TH	IE BOARD OF DISTRICT OF						
	FORM 13	5 – ZONING	SELF-CERTI	FICATION				
Project Address(es)			Square Lot(s)		Zone District(s)			
1410 Hopkins Street		00	0096			RA-8		
		11 12	- 10					
				20	02	5 3 9		
Single-Member Advisory Neighborhood Commission District(s):			2B02 ERTIFICATION					
The undersigned agent he	ereby certifies that the fol	llowing zoning rel pursua		from the Board of	f Zoning Ad	djustment in this matter		
Relief Sought	X § 1000.1 - Use	Variance /	X § 1002.1 -	Area Variance	VX	§ 901.1-Special Exception		
Pursuant to Subsections			F604, I	F602		F605		
require additional or above-referenced pro- determination based of Zoning Adjustment to obtain such permit	oject, any building pupon the Zoning Read (BZA) does not continued to detect the continued to detect t	ermit, certifice egulations and estitute a Boa etermination. er acknowled	cate of occup d Map. Any rd finding th ge that any p	pancy, or othe approval of the lat the relief se person aggries	er admin ne applic ought is ved by tl	histrative cation by the Board the relief required the issuance of any		
permit, certificate, or permit, certificate, or	determination on t	the grounds t	hat addition	al or different	zoning	relief is required.		
The undersigned age Consumer and Regula complete and proper	atory Affairs harmle	ess from any I	strict of Coluiability for fa	umbia Office o	of Zoning ndersigr	g and Department of ned to seek		
The undersigned own matter.								
I/We certify that the above fictitious name or addres	s and/or knowingly maki	ng any false state han \$1,000 or 180	ment on this fo	rm is in violation	on and bel of D.C. La	ief. Any person(s) using a w and subject to a fine of		

ARC101315

Owner's Name (Please Print)

Agent's Name (Please Print)

Architect

Registration No.

Dickinson Miller

Gay Hardwick

12/29/20

D.C. Bar No.

Date

INSTRUCTIONS

Any request for self-certification that is not completed in accordance with the following instructions shall not be accepted.

- 1. All self-certification applications shall be made on this form. All certification forms must be completely filled out (front and back) and be typewritten or printed legibly. All information shall be furnished by the applicant. If additional space is necessary, use separate sheets of 8½" x 11" paper to complete the form.
- 2. Complete one self-certification form for each application filed. Present this form with the Form 120 Application for Variance/Special Exception to the Office of Zoning, 441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 200-S, Washington, D.C. 20001.

ITEM	EXISTING CONDITIONS	MINIMUM REQUIRED	MAXIMUM ALLOWED	PROVIDED BY PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION	VARIANCE Deviation/Percent
Lot Area (sq. ft.)	1 4 2 5	N A	N A	1 4 2 5	_ 6
Lot Width (ft. to the tenth)	17	N A	N A	1 7	- 11
Lot Occupancy (building area/lot area)	82	N A	6 0	8 2	22
Floor Area Ratio (FAR) (floor area/lot area)	2.91	N A	1 . 8	2 . 9 4	1.14
Parking Spaces (number)	1	1	N A	1	
Loading Berths (number and size in ft.)	NA	N A	N A	N A	
Front Yard (ft. to the tenth)	NA	N A	N A	N A	
Rear Yard (ft. to the tenth)	10.25	1 5	N A	6 . 4 1	8.59
Side Yard (ft. to the tenth)	0	0	0	0	-63
Court, Open (width by depth in ft.)	4.66	N A	N A	4 . 6 6	- MA
Court, Closed (width by depth in ft.)	NA	N A	N A	N A	- 0
Height (ft. to the tenth)	47.19	N A	5 0	4 7 . 1	



If you need a reasonable accommodation for a disability under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) or Fair Housing Act, please complete Form 155 - Request for Reasonable Accommodation.